Announcement Prospectus update

The Board of VanEck Vectors™ ETFs N.V., an investment company with variable capital, having its registered office at Barbara Strozzilaan 310, 1083 HN Amsterdam, company number 34314095 (the **Company** or the **Fund**), hereby informs its investors of the changes to the prospectus of the Fund and its sub-funds (each a **Sub-fund**):

- VanEck Vectors™ Global Real Estate UCITS ETF;
- VanEck Vectors™ iBoxx EUR Corporates UCITS ETF;
- VanEck Vectors™ iBoxx EUR Sovereign Diversified 1-10 UCITS ETF;
- VanEck Vectors™ iBoxx EUR Sovereign Capped AAA-AA 1-5 UCITS ETF;
- VanEck Vectors™ Sustainable World Equal Weight UCITS ETF;
- VanEck Vectors™ European Equal Weight UCITS ETF;
- VanEck Vectors™ Morningstar North America Equal Weight UCITS ETF;
- VanEck Vectors™ Morningstar Developed Markets Dividend Leaders UCITS ETF.

The changes to the prospectus will take effect on 16 February 2022, or on such later date as indicated below. The amended prospectus will be available as per **16 February 2022** on the website of VanEck: www.vaneck.com.

The amendments to the terms and the prospectus affect the investment policy of certain Sub-funds and/or increase the liabilities of their participants, the participants in the following Sub-funds are therefore entitled to redeem their shares in accordance with the existing terms in the prospectus until the 16 February 2022:

- VanEck Vectors™ iBoxx EUR Corporates UCITS ETF.

Explanation to the prospectus amendments

The amendments are a result of the periodic review and update of the prospectus of the Fund. Accordingly, the following changes are included in the prospectus:

- In connection with application of Regulation (EU) 2019/2088 (SFDR), the text in the section "Sustainability Information" in the Supplement of each Sub-fund is updated;
- In connection with Regulation (EU) 2020/852 (Taxonomy regulation), the following text is added to the Supplement of each Sub-fund: "The underlying investments of the Sub-fund do not take into account the EU criteria for environmentally sustainable economic activities.";
- The reporting activities of Solution Netherlands B.V. is updated to reflect the current activities of this service provider in connection with the reporting obligations of the Fund;
- Update of notification method to investors regarding amendment of the prospectus;
- The Sub-fund VanEck Vectors™ Morningstar North America Equal Weight UCITS ETF will be liquidated and therefore no longer be offered as of 17 January 2022. Consequently, Supplement M of this Sub-fund is removed from the prospectus. Investors of this Sub-fund have already been informed separately on this matter;
- Furthermore, the Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders of the Company, held on 23 December 2021, approved the change of the name of the Company and amendment of its articles of association. Additionally, the Board has decided to change the names of the individual Sub-funds. The amended change of name is reflected in the tables below:

Old name of the Company	New name of Company
VanEck Vectors™ ETFs N.V.	VanEck ETFs N.V.

ISIN	Old name of the Sub-fund	New name of Sub-fund
NL0009690239	VanEck Vectors™ Global Real Estate UCITS ETF	VanEck Global Real Estate UCITS ETF
NL0009690247	VanEck Vectors™ iBoxx EUR Corporates UCITS ETF	VanEck iBoxx EUR Corporates UCITS ETF
NL0009690254	VanEck Vectors™ iBoxx EUR Sovereign	VanEck iBoxx EUR Sovereign Diversified 1-10
	Diversified 1-10 UCITS ETF	UCITS ETF
NL0010273801	VanEck Vectors™ iBoxx EUR Sovereign	VanEck iBoxx EUR Sovereign Capped AAA-AA
	Capped AAA-AA 1-5 UCITS ETF	1-5 UCITS ETF
NL0010408704	VanEck Vectors™ Sustainable World Equal	VanEck Sustainable World Equal Weight
	Weight UCITS ETF	UCITS ETF
NL0010731816	VanEck Vectors™ European Equal Weight	VanEck European Equal Weight UCITS ETF
	UCITS ETF	
NL0011683594	VanEck Vectors™ Morningstar Developed	VanEck Morningstar Developed Markets
	Markets Dividend Leaders UCITS ETF	Dividend Leaders UCITS ETF

- With effect of 28 February 2022, the iBoxx € Liquid Corporates Index in the Sub-fund VanEck Vectors™ iBoxx EUR Corporates UCITS ETF (named VanEck iBoxx EUR Corporates UCITS ETF as of 16 February 2022) will be replaced by the iBoxx SD-KPI EUR Corporates Index. The amendment will be reflected in Supplement H of the relevant Sub-fund.

Investors who have any queries or to whom any of the above is not clear, please contact your usual VanEck contact or consult with your professional adviser.

We thank you for your continuing support of the Company.

Yours faithfully,

VanEck Asset Management B.V.

The Board of Directors

For and on behalf of

VanEck Vectors™ ETFs N.V.